# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7786037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER KRULEVITCH	09/14/2020
FRANCESCO N. ALBERTINI	09/15/2020
JASON L. HARRIS	09/09/2020
MICHAEL J. VENDELY	09/11/2020
GREGORY J. BAKOS	09/14/2020
FREDERICK E. SHELTON IV	09/14/2020
MICHAEL HUTCHINSON	09/09/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	1125 TRENTON-HARBOURTON ROAD
City:	TITUSVILLE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08560

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17068857

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175426000

**Email:** lagould@mintz.com, wgeary@mintz.com, taschraffa@mintz.com,

ipdocketingbos@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47364-449F01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM C. GEARY
SIGNATURE:	/William C. Geary/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2023

# Total Attachments: 14 source=Assignments\_449F01US\_1#page1.tif source=Assignments\_449F01US\_1#page2.tif source=Assignments\_449F01US\_1#page3.tif source=Assignments\_449F01US\_1#page4.tif source=Assignments\_449F01US\_1#page5.tif source=Assignments\_449F01US\_1#page6.tif source=Assignments\_449F01US\_1#page7.tif source=Assignments\_449F01US\_1#page8.tif source=Assignments\_449F01US\_1#page9.tif source=Assignments\_449F01US\_1#page10.tif source=Assignments\_449F01US\_1#page11.tif source=Assignments\_449F01US\_1#page12.tif source=Assignments\_449F01US\_1#page13.tif source=Assignments\_449F01US\_1#page13.tif source=Assignments\_449F01US\_1#page14.tif

US Application No.: 63/020,865

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: DRUG DELIVERY	SYSTEMS AND METHODS
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors)
or	
	The United States application or PCT international application Number 63/020,865 filed on May 6, 2020.
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby de	clare that:
The above-identified application ("Applic	ation") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose efined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
	se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or oth for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
	Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 1125 Trenton-Harbourton Road Titusville NJ 08560
(he	reinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	d the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
3F	
For good and valuable consideration, the ssigned and transferred to Assignee:	e sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have
he right to claim priority to the Application, all in States, European Patent Office and of all other co such inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent th supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and eventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United nuntries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and at may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, one, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would nent and sale not been made.
	Page 1 of 2

US Application No.: 63/020,865

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Applications) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Peter Krulevitch

Peter Krulevitch
Peter Krijevitch (5ep 14, 7020 13:52 PDT)

Signature

Sep 14, 2020

Date

	COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention:	DRUG DELIVERY	SYSTEMS AND METHODS
This declaration and assi	gnment is directed to:	
		The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors)
	91.	
		The United States application or PCT international application Number 63/020.865 filed on May 6, 2020.
Declaration		
As the below na	med inventor, I hereby decl	are that:
The above-ident	tified application ("Applicat	ion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I a	im the original inventor or a	n original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application,
	terial to patentability as de	nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
		e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or for filings of this. Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 1125 Trenton-Harbourton Road Titusville NJ 08560
	(hen	einafter designated as the "Assignee"),
		the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or.		
For good and sassigned and transferred		sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have
the right to claim priority States, European Patent such inventions or disc continuations thereof, an supplementary protection and enjoyment to the full	y to the Application, all inv Office and of all other cou overies and all rights in s id to all Letters Patent that a certificates, reexamination	he Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and entions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United intries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, s, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use or which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ent and sale not been made.
		Page 1 of 2

US Application No.: 63/020,865

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

Francesco N. Albertini	
Francesco Albertini Francesco Albertini (Sep 15, 2020 11:22 PDT)	Sep 15, 2020
Signature	Date

Page 2 of 2

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

COMBINE	D DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: DRUG DELIVER	Y SYSTEMS AND METHODS
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
nr	
8	The United States application or PCT international application Number 63/020,865 filed on May 6, 2020.
Declaration	variable and the cut lists of the cut
As the below named inventor, I hereby de	
The above-identified application ("Applic	cation") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or	r an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
I have reviewed and understood the cominformation which is material to patentability as a this Application in the United States of America.	tents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose lefined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
I haveby acknowledge that any willful fall imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or be	lse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or oth for fillings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 1125 Trenton-Harbourton Road Titusville NJ 08560
(he	ereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
I hereby acknowledge that I have assigne which is hereby conformed for recordation in the U	d the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee is Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	en e
For good and valuable consideration, the assigned and transferred to Assignee:	e sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have
States. European Patent Office and of all other co such inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent the supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United suntries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and at may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, as, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would nent and sale not been made.
	Proved of t
	Page 1 of 2

US Application No.: 63/020,865

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignes in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignce, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignce or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignce may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignce and to vest and confirm in Assignce or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Jason L. Harris

Mu 1-11000 Signature 9|9|2020

US Application No.: 63/020,865

	COMBINE	D DECLARATION AND ASSIGN	MENT
Title of Invention:	DRUG DELIVERY	SYSTEMS AND METHODS	
This declaration and ass	gnment is directed to:		
		The attached or filed herewith application	on of (list of named inventors),
	ĐĘ		
Declaration		The United States application or PCT in Number 63/020,865 filed on May 6, 202	ternational application 30.
	uned inventor, I hereby de	place that	
			a service de la companya de la comp
		ation") was made or authorized by me.	
I believe that I s	im the original inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention	or discovery in the Application.
information which is ma	I and understood the conti torial to patentability as d inited States of America.	ents of the Application, including the clair efined in Title 37, the United States Code	ns, and I scknowledge the duty to disclose of Federal Regulations, \$1.56 for filings of
I hereby acknow imprisonment of not mor	viedge that any willful fal- e than five (S) years, or bo	se statement made in this declaration is pu th for filings of this. Application in the Uni	nishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or ted States of America.
Assignment			
		Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 1125 Trenton-Harbourton Road Titusville NJ 08560	
	(he	reinafter designated as the "Assignee"),	
I hereby acknow which is hereby conform	viedge that I have assigned ed for recordation in the U	d the above-identified invention by previou 'S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do	is assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee bassign and transfer:
or .			
For good and sassigned and transferred	valuable consideration, the to Assignee:	e sufficiency of which is acknowledged,	I hereby assign and transfer and/or have
the right to claim priority States. European Patent such inventions or disco continuations thereof, an supplementary protection and enjoyment to the full	to the Application, all in Office and of all other co overies and all rights in d to all Letters Patent the certificates, reexamination and of the term or terms	the Application, including all priority right ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, a nutrice, which may be granted for such im such Application including any and all at may be granted for said inventions and ms, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held for which such Letters Patent may be grant nent and sale not been made.	ventions or discoveries, or any of them, all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ld and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use
		Page 1 of 2	

US Application No.: 63/020,865

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assigner, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

4Gardele

Michael J. Vendely

Comercie.

2000000

	COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention:	DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEMS AND METHODS	
This declaration and assig	nment is directed to:	
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),	
	or	
	The United States application or PCT international application  Number 63/020.865 filed on May 6, 2020.	
Declaration		
As the below na	med inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-ident	fied application ("Application") was made or authorized by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.		
	and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose erial to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of titled States of America.	
	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America.	
Assignment	Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 1125 Trenton-Harbourton Road Titusville NJ 08560	
	(hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),	
	ledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee d for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:	
or		
For good and vassigned and transferred t	aluable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assignee:	
the right to claim priority States. European Patent such inventions or disco- continuations thereof, an supplementary protection and enjoyment to the full	interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all veries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and it to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would d by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
	Page 1 of 2	

US Application No.: 63/020,865

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

<u> GYEGOYY I BAKOS</u> Gregory J Eakos (Sep 14, 2070 20:51 EUY)	Sep 14, 2020
Signature	Date

Page 2 of 2

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Gregory I Bakos

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT			
Title of Invention:	DRUG DELIVERY	SYSTEMS AND METHODS	
This declaration and assign	nment is directed to:		
		The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),	
	or		
83		The United States application or PCT international application Number 63/020.865 filed on May 6, 2020.	
Declaration			
As the below nan	ned inventor, I hereby decl	iure that:	
The above-identif	ied application ("Applicat	tion") was made or authorized by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or a	in original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.	
	rial to patentability as de-	nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of	
		e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or h for filings of this. Application in the United States of America.	
Assignment		Tananan Dhammanandi ada Yara	
		Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 1125 Trenton-Harbourton Road Titusville NJ 08560	
	(hen	einafter designated as the "Assignee"),	
		the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:	
or			
For good and va assigned and transferred to		sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have	
the right to claim priority to States, European Patent C such inventions or discove continuations thereof, and supplementary protection of and enjoyment to the full e	to the Application, all involutions and of all other countries and all rights in some to all Letters Patent that certificates, reexamination and of the term or terms for	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and centions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United intries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and t may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, is, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use or which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ent and sale not been made.	
		Page 1 of 2	
		age to: 2	

US Application No.: 63/020,865

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

## LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Frederick E. Shelton, IV

Frederick E Shelton IV (Sep 14, 2020

Signature Date

US Application No.: 63/020,865

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

	CONTRACTANA	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Title of Invention:	DRUG DELIVERY	SYSTEMS AND METHODS
This declaration and assig	gnment is directed to:	
		The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors)
	or	
Declaration		The United States application or PCT international application Number 63/020.865 filed on May 6, 2020.
		to a second seco
As the below ha	med inventor, I hereby decl	tare that:
The above-ident	fified application ("Application	tion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I a	un the original inventor or a	in original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	terial to patentability as de	nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
		e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or h for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		The same of the Same
		Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 1125 Trenton-Harbourton Road Titusville NJ 08560
	(her	einafter designated as the "Assignee"),
		the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
0.6		
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or his signed and transferred to Assignee:		
the right to claim priority States, European Patent such inventions or disco- continuations thereof, an supplementary protection and enjoyment to the full	to the Application, all inv Office and of all other cou overies and all rights in a d to all Letters Patent that a certificates, reexamination and of the term or terms for	he Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and entions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United intries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and t may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, is, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use or which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ent and sale not been made.
		Page 1 of 2

US Application No.: 63/020,865

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

### LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Michael Hutchinson

MICHAEL HUTCHINSON OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

Page 2 of 2

99560727v.1